Features and Specifications
DC402
Precision Dual-Axis Compact Positioner
2DC402 Compact Antenna Measurement System Features and Specifications
Introduction
The DC402 is a compact positioner using both worm and belt drive components to
offer high precision with low reflectivity for loads up to 40 pounds.  This positioner is
specifically designed for compact test ranges and enclosures for testing 5G, mmW and

- Non-metallic gimbal with encoder
- 3 axis controller
- Control cables
- Mounting hardware
- Power supply
- Users manual / software CD
- Programming manual
Introduction and Features
3DC402 Compact Antenna Measurement System Features and Specifications
System Package Options
Standard Models
All standard model packages include the positioner, software, all RF components, tools and
documentation and AUT mounting hardware.
DC402-00     No RF Components
DC402-06     6 GHz SMA RF Components
DC402-18     18 GHz SMA RF Components
DC402-40     40 GHz 2.92 mm RF Components
DC402-50     50 GHz 2.4 mm RF Components
DC402-67     67 GHz 1.85 mm RF Components
DC402-75     50 to 75 GHz mmW V-Band RF Components
DC402-90     60 to 90 GHz mmW E-Band RF Components
DC402-110     75 to 110 GHz mmW W-Band RF Components
DC402-MMW-CFX    No RF components; configured with mounts for Copper Mountain
      FX series mmW adapters (up to 110 GHz)
Full Turnkey Solutions
We offer complete turnkey measurement systems including anechoic